# > \$40.00 7700

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
X-Mold Industries, LLC	12/	11 <i>2/</i> 20/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Envyss, LLC
Street Address:	660 Glen Iris Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 408
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77064930	ENVYSS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-653-6440

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Christie Baty Heinze
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10331.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Baty Heinze
Signature:	/Christie Baty Heinze/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0937

900065833

Date:	01/02/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=0002400#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0938

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

# X-MOLD INDUSTRIES, LLC

The Articles of Amendment of X-Mold Industries, LLC are as follows:

1.

The name of the limited liability company is X-Mold Industries, LLC (the "Company").

2.

The Articles of Organization of the Company, as heretofore granted by the Secretary of State of Georgia on the 14th day of June, 2006 (the "Articles"), are hereby amended to change the name of the Company. To effect this change, Article I of the Articles is hereby amended to read as follows:

"I.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Envyss, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed these Articles of Amendment to be effective as of the / Suray of December, 2006.

By:

M. Stuart Sutherland, Manager

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

2006 DEC 20 PH 12: 34

State of Georgia Name Change 2 Page(s)



TRADEMARK

REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0939

**RECORDED: 01/02/2007**